08-17-1998

TRADEMARK ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Directory Office SHEDT 100801260 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached driginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CBR Cement Corporation Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lehigh Portland Cement Company Internal Address: Street Address: 7660 Imperial Way City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18195 Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State Pennsylvania Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application Number(s) 75/031,860 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F. Prestia Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Louis W. Beardell, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

08/14/1998 TTUN11 00000102 75031860

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CBR Cement Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 7660 Imperial Way, Allentown, PA 18195, has adopted the trademark **WORKING TOGETHER TO BUILD OUR COMMUNITIES** (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Application No. 75/031,860 for the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Lehigh Portland Cement Company ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 7660 Imperial Way, Allentown, PA 18195, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the application for registration thereof;

WHEREAS all assets and goodwill of Assignor have been merged into Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as part of the merger of all assets and goodwill of Assignor into Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with any goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the application for registration thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

CBR CEMENT CORPORATION

By:	MCKenx.
	Signature
Print/Type Name;	RICHARD D. KLINE
Title:	PRESIDENT
Date:	JULY 31 , 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 08/10/1998